• Continuation and completion of major projects

• Expansion in core geographical areas (USA, Mexico, UK)

• Increased order book to c. Eur 3.0 bn

Maintaining investment levels: Organic investment plan is

reduced from Eur 16.0 bn to 13.4 bn …

16

… in addition to Eur 2.3 bn for acquisition of Elektro
and Eur 100 MM of recurring Capex in the Brazilian company

Previous Previous

Investments ‘10Investments ‘10--’12’12

Investment Investment

ReductionReduction

Organic Organic

InvestmentsInvestments
ElektroElektro

Total Total

InvestmentsInvestments

Investments 2010-2012

16,00016,000

2,6002,600

13,40013,400

2,4002,400 15,80015,800

EurEur MMMM

01/03/2011

9

Eur 2.6 bn reduction mainly corresponding

to the slow down in Iberdrola Renovables…

17

… confirming the flexibility of our initial investment Plan,
that comprised flexibility in 40% of the total investments

Organic investments (excludes Elektro)

-100

-2,200

-300

Investment reduction breakdown

Regulated:
-5%

•• Delayed start date of Transmission projectsDelayed start date of Transmission projects

Liberal./Others: -5% •• 2010 reduction2010 reduction

Renewables:
-30%

•• Consolidating scenarioConsolidating scenario

•• 2,200 MW total addition in 20112,200 MW total addition in 2011--20122012

•• Focus on projects profitability and cash Focus on projects profitability and cash
flow generationflow generation

Investment mix confirms the strategic foundations of the Group

18

RenewablesRenewables

46%46%

LiberalisedLiberalised

15%15%
RegulatedRegulated

37%37%

Previous organic investments

2010-2012

RenewablesRenewables

40%40%

LiberalisedLiberalised

16%16%

RegulatedRegulated

41%41%

New organic investments

2010-2012

OthersOthers

2%2%
OthersOthers

3%3%

Renewables + Regulated exceed 80% of total investment

Organic investments (excludes Elektro)

01/03/2011

10

Taking advantage of growth opportunities in our core businesses …

19

Maintenance/Growth capex 2010-2012

… Elektro will represent additional growth

GrowthGrowth

70%70%
MaintenanceMaintenance

30%30%

Liberalised
Business

Regulated
Business

Iberdrola
Renovables

•• Growth Investments 60%: Growth Investments 60%:

Transmission and Distribution Transmission and Distribution

expansionexpansion

•• Growth investments 40%: Spain Growth investments 40%: Spain

hydro projectshydro projects

•• Growth investments on new capacityGrowth investments on new capacity

Organic investments (excludes Elektro)

2010-2012 total investments will still total circa Eur 16 bn ...

ORGANIC ELEKTRO

2,200 ---
Liberalised

Businesses

5,600 +2,400
Regulated

Businesses

5,300
Iberdrola

Renovables

13,400 +2,400Total